8 Ports of 10 GbE for Stacking or Uplink Connectivity
Flexible Licensing Upgrade
 · Upgrade from 1 GbE to 10 GbE for uplink
and stacking
Market-Leading Stacking Scalability
 · Up to 12 switches per stack
 · Up to 10 km using standard optics or cables
Full-Power PoE+ Budget to Power Advanced Edge

Safety  · CAN/CSA-C22.2 NO. 60950-1-07; UL 60950-1 Second Edition; IEC 60950-1 Second Edition; EN 60950-1:2006 Safety of
Information Technology Equipment; EN 60825-1 Safety of Laser Products—Part 1: Equipment Classification, Requirements and
User’s Guide; EN 60825-2 Safety of Laser Products—Part 2: Safety of Optical Fibre Communication Systems
Immunity  · EN 61000-6-1 Generic Immunity and Susceptibility (supersedes EN 50082-1); EN 55024 Immunity Characteristics (supersedes
EN 61000-4-2 ESD); EN 61000-4-3 Radiated, Radio Frequency, Electromagnetic Field; EN 61000-4-4 Electrical Fast Transient; EN
61000-4-5 Surge; EN 61000-4-6 Conducted Disturbances Induced by Radio-Frequency Fields; EN 61000-4-8 Power Frequency
Magnetic Field; EN 61000-4-11 Voltage Dips and Sags
Environmental regulatory compliance  · RoHS-compliant (6 of 6); WEEE-compliant
Vibration  · IEC 68-2-36, IEC 68-2-6
Shock and drop  · IEC 68-2-27, IEC 68-2-32
Ruckus ICX 7250  |  Enterprise-Class Stackable Access Switch 10
Ruckus ICX 7250 Ordering Information
Part Number Ruckus ICX 7250 Switches with 1 GbE uplinks
ICX7250-24 Ruckus ICX 7250 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 ports, 8×1 GbE SFP upgradable to up to 8×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking-ports with
license, basic Layer 3 (static routing), side-to-back airflow
ICX7250-24P Ruckus ICX 7250 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 8×1 GbE SFP upgradable to up to 8×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking-ports with
license, 370 W PoE budget, basic Layer 3 (static routing), side-to-back airflow
ICX7250-48 Ruckus ICX 7250 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 ports, 8×1 GbE SFP upgradable to up to 8×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking-ports with
license, basic Layer 3 (static routing), side-to-back airflow
ICX7250-48P Ruckus ICX 7250 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 8×1 GbE SFP upgradable to up to 8×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking-ports with
license, 740 W PoE budget, basic Layer 3 (static routing), side-to-back airflow
Part Number Ruckus ICX 7250 Switches with 2×10 GbE uplinks
ICX7250-24-2X10G Ruckus ICX 7250 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 ports, 6×1 GbE SFP and 2×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking-ports upgradable to up to 8×10
GbE SFP+ with license, basic Layer 3 (static routing), side-to-back airflow
ICX7250-24P-2X10G Ruckus ICX 7250 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 6×1 GbE SFP and 2×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking-ports upgradable to up to
8×10 GbE SFP+ with license, 370 W PoE budget, basic Layer 3 (static routing), side-to-back airflow
ICX7250-48-2X10G Ruckus ICX 7250 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 ports, 6×1 GbE SFP and 2×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking-ports upgradable to up to 8×10
GbE SFP+ with license, basic Layer 3 (static routing), side-to-back airflow
ICX7250-48P-2X10G Ruckus ICX 7250 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 PoE+ ports, 6×1 GbE SFP and 2×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking-ports upgradable to up to
8×10 GbE SFP+ with license, 740 W PoE budget, basic Layer 3 (static routing), side-to-back airflow
Part Number
Ruckus ICX-EPS 4000 External Power Supply Options for the Ruckus ICX 7250 Switch
The Ruckus ICX-EPS4000 supports up to four removable power supplies. Each power supply provides 920 W.
ICX-EPS4000-SHELF 1U External Power Supply shelf (EPS) can support up to four 920 W removable power supplies (purchased separately)
RPS17 EPS power supply, 920 W
ICX-EPS4000-CBL-01 Ruckus ICX-EPS4000 power cable 1:1
ICX-EPS4000-CBL-02 Ruckus ICX-EPS4000 power cable 1:2
Part Number Upgrade Licenses and Accessories
ICX7250-PREM-LIC License to upgrade any Ruckus ICX 7250 to Layer 3 Premium Features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR, VRF), non-node lock license
ICX7250-2X10G-LIC-POD License to upgrade any Ruckus ICX 7250 from 8×1 GbE SFP to 6×1 GbE SFP and 2×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking ports, node-lock
license
ICX7250-8X10G-LIC-POD License to upgrade any Ruckus ICX 7250 from 6×1 GbE SFP and 2×10 GbE SFP+ to 8×10 GbE SFP+ uplink/stacking ports, node-lock
license.
Only switches that already have 2×10 GbE ports can be upgraded to 8×10 GbE ports.
ICX7000-RMK FRU, rack mount kit, two-post, Ruckus ICX 7250/7450/7750
XBR-R000295 FRU, rack mount kit, four-post, 24 in. to 32 in. depth rack